PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephane Guichardon	06/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gilson SAS
Street Address:	19 avenue des Entrepreneurs
Internal Address:	ZI Tissonvilliers-BP 145
City:	Villiers Le Bel
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	95400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29339713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (608)258-4263

Email: ptomailmadison@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Callie M. Bell

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 150 East Gilman Street
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042333-0570

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Callie M. Bell

Total Attachments: 2

500981298

source=570Assign#page1.tif source=570Assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023332 FRAME: 0519

OF \$40.00 2933971.

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stéphane GUICHARDON, a citizen of FRANCE, residing at 67 Quai Boissy d'Anglas, 78380 Bougival, France, have invented a "Pipettes (low part of-) (12 canals)" for which we have executed application papers for U.S. patent application filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, GILSON SAS, having a place of business located at 19 avenue des Entrepreneurs, ZI Tissonvilliers - BP 145, 95400 VILLIERS LE BEL, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stéphame GUICHARDON, does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said GILSON SAS, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said GILSON SA, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

بمياتيل

#325303

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Pipettes (low part of-) (12 canals)

Inventor: Stéphane GUICHARDON

WITNESS MY HAND at VILLION. Lo. Bel - FRANCE, this (city, state, country)

 $\frac{22}{\text{(date)}} \text{ day of } \frac{\text{Tune}}{\text{(month)}}, \frac{2009}{\text{(year)}}$

Stéphane GUICHARDON

#325303